

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19817/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2011 in CCA No.201/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DHARMENDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VANITA COOP.HNG.STY.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No. 21342/2011

(With appln(s) for substituted service and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 06/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Adinarayana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Chander Sekhar, Adv.
Mr. K.B. Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day for final
disposal after winter vacation.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|