

ITEM NO.28

IN COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19817/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/04/2011 in CCCA No. 201/2009 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

DHARMENDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VANITA COOP.HNG.STY.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21342/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 19/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Akarsh Garg, Adv.
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents seeking two weeks adjournment on account of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel, the Special Leave Petitions are adjourned for two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

