

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19817/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2011 in CCCA No. 201/2009 passed by the High Court of A.P. At Hyderabad)

DHARMENDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VANITA COOP.HNG.STY.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 102838/2011
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA
17070/2014)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21342/2011 (XII-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON
IA 29182/2012)

Date : 28-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kr. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Adinaryana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Santhnam Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

In SLP(C) 21342/11 Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Srinivas Rao, Adv.
Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

In SLP(C) 19817/11 Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Srinivas Rao, Adv.
Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No case for interference with the impugned judgment is made out. Accordingly, the Special leave petitions are dismissed.

Pending application, if any shall stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER